FIRST INFORMATION OF A CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

TE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 E STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 36(01)2024 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/149/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention

of Atrocities) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at around 05:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from		
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station		
12/01/2024 at 02:00 PM	Torbung Village, Churachandpur District. About 08 Kms North	12/01/2024		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
VI. Henkholam Vaiphei (55) yrs Vo Nengkhojang Vaiphei. Present Address: Lingsiphai, Lanva TD Block,CCPur # 8730884691  O.E. Overleaf	Unruly Meitei mobs	Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house etc, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST  Punishable  U/S  143/148/149/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)  (iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act	SI S Lialian of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	t/

hurachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (G JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI.

Designation

: i/c, OC/CCP-PS : 12/01/2024

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To

The Officer-in-charge

Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur- 795128

Date: 12/01/2024



Subject: Request for filling FIR for my shop being burnt at Torbung Village.

Sir,

I would like to bring to your notice that due to the ethnic war that broke since may 3<sup>rd</sup> 2023, My shop at Torbung Village was burnt down by unruly Meitei mobs carrying dangerous weapons on 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2023 at around 5:00 pm. It is a shop for selling, servicing of vehicle tyres and remanufacturing of rethread tyres. The machineries used for servicing and manufacturing of rethread tyres are estimated to be worth around 50 lacs. And the tyres to be sold are estimated to be around 30 lacs. The shop is a semi-pucca shop. In total the value of the shop is estimated to be around 1 cr. I regret to inform you that I was not able to file a First information report earlier as I am staying in relief centres and have been shifting from on relief centre to the other. I would like to request you to grand me my request and accept my utmost regret for not being able to file this report on time.

Thanking you in anticipation.

- SP/CCP COPY

Yours Sincerely,

Henkholam Vaiphei

Ph. No. 8730884691

Age: 55 years old

S/O: Nengkhojang Vaiphei

Present address: Lingsiphai, Lanva TD Block, 795006

Theated as an OF of FIR NO. 36 (01) 2024 ccp-ps U/S 143/148/149/427/436/34 [pc, sec 3(2) (11)) Of the sc/s7 (prevention of Atrocities) Ait.

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police States

सन्त । स्वित कर में क्षेत्र कर	nation (altitud	the state of the s											Dola	
25.00 me seld hospital them of the sound of	17-2-12	Benth			*### *###	-	-	in margar like	ne isle ibeQ	ाम् शास्त्र <b>ा</b>	मकार मुख्या मिक क्षित्र क्षित्रहें क्षित्र हैं कि क्षित्र हैं कि	P. 21 H. B. G. C.		elinin A
1200 mes all hamper (2005) 1200 2005 aves Limbian 2005) 1120 1120 1120 1120 1120 1120 1120 112		95	24	- 55 -			- 1	A		JE 静时		ar iffis	20 1EUm	- 100
1 2020 1 2020 1 230 1 230 1 230 1 200 2 200 2 200 2 1 200 2 200 2 200 2 2 1 200 2 2 2 2	and the second second				76.0	(syllan	26.0	_	-	me 2	(१९६० मानामा मार्गिय	8585	600	<
1 1000 me seld 1000 2005 0005 0005 0005 0005 0005 0005				L =	12.6	11	98.€	Lead	- 19	16-16-50	का निक्या निकार	1	1/	-
1 1000 me seld 1000 2005 0005 0005 0005 0005 0005 0005	dealer of						1	1		1000	Theman I'm all [Himal]	-	11	
1 20 mes sed of bo-14160 >	2-10-0-2		Liw	2000	60.0	2 000	7-14	to se	([]	1		-	1	
o MAX	19		100,000	0	0	7	1	9.1	1			1		1
at training to the state of the	- DARM-		7			~~01	102	116	2			1		1
Marine Ma	Alberto,				10	11.17	10	923	1				1	
Lenn's	0					Marine Marie	LUCKS!					1		1
							-					1		1